UNIT1

| SPEAKING

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2 1 Aye, I'll tell you a legend about
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unicorns tomorrow.

The bairn played with his dog
in the garden.

She’s got a bonnie purse with a
big heart on it.

| dinna ken the answer to that
question, can you explain it
again?

My family visited the kirk in the
village for the Sunday service.

The loch is a beautiful place for
a lovely boat ride.

The playground was a bit
dreich, so we decided to clean
it.
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Words in the text: bonnie, loch,
dreich, bairn

Students’ own answers

1 false

2
3
4
5

true
true
false

true

7 Students’ own answers

PROJECT

az2
b 3
c5
d1l
e 4

UNIT 2

| SPEAKING |

1 1BigBen

2 Westminster Abbey
3 The Houses of Parliament
4 The Tower of London

5 Buckingham Palace

VOCABULARY

2 1 took

2 got

3 didn’t expect
4 combined

5 suited

6 avoided

EADING

Students’ own answers
1A 2D 3D 4C 5B 6A

Students’ own answers

PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

UNIT 3

| SPEAKING

1 Student’s own answers

2 1 symbols

2 shapes

3 literature

4 engineering

5 measuring

-

3 Students’ own answers
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2 Expressive arts

Mathematics and Numeracy

3 Languages, Literacy and
Communication

4 Science and Technology
5 Health and Well-Being

6 Humanities

6 Students’ own answers

7

Wales Dubai
School day | longer shorter
Uniform heavier, | Lighter,
thicker thinner
Languages [ Welsh French
Sport hockey | swimming

8 Students’ own answers




PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

UNIT 4

| SPEAKING |

1 Student’s own answers

VOCGABULARY

2

incredible

private

suitable
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E
A
attractive D
B
C

fixed
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UNIT 5

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2
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Q

The stone
The hack
The house/target rings
The slider
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The broom

True
False

True

H W NN R

False

You can onty play it when you’re
young.

You den’t have to think when you
curl.

Men and women can nrever play
on the same team.

You can net have fun when you’re
curling.

Students’ own answers

PROJECT

1 lacrosse
2 baseball
3 bubble football
4 paintball

UNIT6

| SPEAKING |

1 The Nobel Prize - contributions in
Peace, Literature, Physics, Chemistry,
Medicine, and Economic Sciences.

The Academy Awards (Oscars) -
excellence in Best Picture, Best
Director, and Best Actor/Actress.

The Booker Prize- the best original
novel written in English and published
in the UK.

The Grammys - achievements in
the music industry, including Album of
the Year and Best New Artist.

The Pulitzer Prize-excellence in
journalism, literature, and musical
composition in the United States.

2 1 The Grammys
2 The Pulitzer Prize
3 The Academy Awards (Oscars)
4 The Booker Prize
5 The Nobel Prize

VOCABULARY

31c

2 a
3f
4b
5e
6 d

4 Students’ own answers

5 1A
2°F
3E
4D
5C



G Roosevelt
Biltmore
Chinese Theatre
Union Theatre
Dolby Theatre

UNIT 7

| SPEAKING

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2 1b

2c
3 e
43
5d
6 f

| —
3 As

B3

c2

D1
E 4

26
3¢C
4 A
5F
6E
7 H

PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

2 Students’ own answers

UNIT 8

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

| SPEAKING |

2 1le

2 a
3b
4 c
5d

6 1 True
2 False
3 True
4 True
5 False

PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

UNITS

VOCABULARY

1 1 Baldwin Street

C-This is the steepest street in
the world, and it’s in Dunedin, on the
South Island.

2 Kiwi

E - This is the name of a fruit, a
bird, and the people who come from
New Zealand.

3 Taumatawhakatangihangako-
auauotamateaturipuk

B - This is a town on the east coast
of New Zealand. It’s the longest place
name in the world!

4 The Land of the Long White
Cloud

A-This is the translation of
the Maori name for New Zealand -
Aoetaroa. It is an appropriate name
because you often see these over New
Zealand!

5 Wellington

D - This is the capital of New
Zealand, and it’s the southernmost
capital in the world.

2 Students’ own answers



VOCABULARY

3 The words are about A, The

Luminaries

The picture related to the words

aboveis 2

Students’ own answers

Students’ own answers
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1c¢
2B
3A
4 A
5¢C

PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

2 1A

2B
3D
4cC

UNIT 10

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2 1 patience

I4_

2 the cost of living
3 ashock

4 confidence

5 an attitude

Students’ own answers

Students’ own answers

16
2 ¢
3E
4F
58
6 A
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PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

UNIT 11

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

2 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

3 1passon
2 left behind

3 watch out for
4 take steps
5 find out

/ I

4 The Cook Islands are a safe place
to live. Burglaries and vandalism
are the crimes which worry
people the most. Car thefts are
not very common.

5 Students’ own answers

6 1 thieves
2 belongings
3 valuables

4 scammers

UNIT 12

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

2 1 smart
2 electronic

3 information

VOCABULARY

3 1 fine

2 decision
3 data

4 policy
5 offence

6 ban

4 Students’ own answers

/ I

5 Students’ own answers




7 1Alotof
2 alot
3 Not many
4 Some

5 probably not

PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

2 technology

data
intelligent
innovative
eco-friendly
digital

safe

UNIT 13

| SPEAKING |

1 1 Asiaand Africa
2 Ancient Rome
3 Argentina
4 Fiji
5 Europe

6 Central America

VOCABULARY

2 1 coins
2 notes
3 credit cards

4 currency

/ I

3

Name of currency | Kina

Abbreviation PGK

Year introduced 1975

Units of currency

Coins 5, 10, 20 toea

Notes 20,50, 100 kina

4 1 cheaper
2 costs
3 expensive
4 price
5 credit cards

6 cash

PROJECT

1 Students’ own answers

UNIT 14

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2

1c 2b 3e 4d 5f 6a

3 Students’ own answers

[ READING |

4 Students’ own answers

5 1 Ndolé

2 Achu Soup
3 Koki

PROJECT

1 bowl

rolling pin
grater
colander
spoon
weighing scales

whisk
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UNIT 156

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2 1 marine

2 species

3 calm

4 paradise
5 manta rays

6 agoon

Turtles Manta Rays Dolphins
Sharks

1 Species
2 Mammals
3 Human

4 Lagoon



5 1500
2 rainforest
3 turtles
4 a/theferry
5 sharks

PROJECT

1 1 Red-footed booby
2 Woodlouse
3 Sailfish

UNIT 16

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2 1 adaptation
2 feature
3 locations
4 role

5 hit

Students’ own answers

Students’ own answers

1 Valletta

“i A W T

2 Game of Thrones
3 Mdina
4 Brad Pitt

5 Fort Ricasoli

6 1 Star Wars

2 Harry Potter

3 Pirates of the Caribbean
4 Lord of the Rings

5 Titanic

PROJECT
1 1E

2 A
3D
4 C
5B

UNIT 17

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

What do you know about
bananas?

They grow in more than 150
countries in Central and South America,
South and South East Asia and Africa.

There are 1,000 different kinds of
bananas, divided into 50 groups.

Vitamins contain potassium,
vitamin B6 and vitamin C.

Uganda eats the most bananas in
the world. (605g per person every day)

VOCABULARY

2 1c¢

2 A
3D
4E
5B

3 Students’ own answers

monsoon
marks
floods

stem

a Hh W N =

plantation

=

UNIT 18

| SPEAKING |

1 Students’ own answers

VOCABULARY

2 1 cinhighdemand

2 donscreen
3 every exclusive
4 aforfree

5 b awide range of

|

3

I

Lee: travels (always the same

route), meets people

Lakshmi: designs things

Jenny: has her own business,

probably meets lots of people

Fred: maybe he meets lots of

peoplein the queues



4 Students’ own answers

UNIT 19

| SPEAKING |

1 A graffiti
B dance
C tattoo
D portrait
E textile

F music

VOCABULARY

2

1d 2c 3b 4e 5f

[ READING

3 Music and tattoo

4 1A

2 A
3B

4 B
5A
6 B

remote
wrist

coal

chase away
spirit
disability
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dye

UNIT 20

| SPEAKING

1 A5

B3
c4
D2
E1l

VOCABULARY

2 1a

2b
3d
4 e
5¢c

3 Students’ own answers

4 1 true
2 true
3 true
4 false

5 true

PROJECT
1 1D

2C
3 E
4 A
5H
6 B
7F
8 G





